

HIS ROYAL HIGHNESS PRINCE MIRED RAAD AL-HUSSEIN OF JORDAN PRESIDENT'S SPECIAL ENVOY ON THE UNIVERSALIZATION OF THE ANTI-PERSONNEL MINE BAN CONVENITON

His Royal Highness Prince Mired Bin Raad Al-Hussein of Jordan is the Anti-Personnel Mine Ban Convention's President's Special Envoy on the Universalization of the Anti-Personnel Mine Ban Convention. In this capacity, Prince Mired is leading efforts to promote further acceptance of the 1997 Convention on the Use, Stockpiling Production and Transfer of Anti-Personnel Mines. Previously, Prince Mired served as the President of the 18-22 November 2007 Eighth Meeting of the States Parties to the Convention.

Since 2004, Prince Mired has served as Chair of Jordan's National Committee for Demining and Rehabilitation. In addition, since 2000 he has served as President of the Hashemite Commission for Disabled Soldiers and Vice President of the Higher Council for Persons with Disabilities.

Prince Mired has extensive military experience. He completed the Graduate Officers Course in Military Studies and Officer Training at the British Royal Military Academy, Sandhurst in 1990. This was preceded by two years military conscription to the Jordanian Armed Forces (1987 – 1989) and followed by further service to the Jordanian Armed Forces as Special Forces Officer (1990-1991); and Military Intelligence Officer (1991-1994). From 1995 to 1997 he served as Security and Intelligence Officer with Jordanian Security (1995–1997).

Prince Mired holds a Bachelor of Arts in International Relations and History and a Master of Arts in International Relations and Strategic Studies from Tufts University in the USA. He also holds a Masters of Philosophy Degree in Historical Studies from the University of Cambridge, England.



His Royal Highness Prince Mired Raad Al-Hussein of Jordan